
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2996

ANSWERED ON 16TH DECEMBER, 2021


ROAD AND BRIDGES UNDER ROAD REQUIREMENT PLAN OF  MHA


2996. SHRIMATI RITA BAHUGUNA JOSHI

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:

(a) the details and the length of total roads constructed along with the number of bridges constructed in the country especially in Uttar Pradesh under the Road Requirement Plan (RRP) of MHA;

(b) whether there are some roads and bridges planned to be constructed during the current year under the said RRP;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether any timeline is fixed to complete such identified roads and bridges; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) Out of total 240 projects sanctioned under RRP-I, 213 nos have been completed. The length completed is 5003.57 kms. In Uttar Pradesh, two nos of projects for a length of 75 km including High Level Bridge across river Sone have been approved of which 67kms of road length has been completed and work of “Construction of High Level Bridge across River Sone at Chachicala including its approaches on Cone, Nakatwar, Ranideeh Road in Sonebhadra District of UP State” is under implementation and targeted for completion in February 2022.

(b) & (c) Yes Sir. Balance length is to be completed in States of Uttar Pradesh, Chhattisgarh, Odisha and Jharkhand.

(d) & (e) The target date of completion is December 2022.

*****

